
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5024
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2010
INDIAN SIGN LANGUAGE RESEARCH TRAINING CENTRE
Shekhar Shri Neeraj

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to set up Indian Sign Language Research and Training Centre for the benefit of the hearing impaired; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON)

(a) to (b) A proposal for establishment of Indian Sign Language Research and Training Centre is under consideration.
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